| | 05-02-2 | 2003 | | | |
|---|--------------------------|---------------|--|---|---------------------------------|
| FOPM PTC | | | SHEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and | OF COMMERCE Trademark Office |
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ | 102436 | | — | — | • |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of F | atents and Trademar | | | | py thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Teng-Shun Hung | 4-25-03 | 3 Na | me and address of re me: <u>HORNG TECI</u> CO., LTD. arnal Address: <u>No</u> . | INICAL ENTERP | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 	Yes X No | | | Bei Lee, Tai Bao City, Jia Yi | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | H | sien, Taiwan. | | |
| ⊠. ∕⊧ssignment | Merger | Str | eet Address: | | |
| Security Agreement | Change of Nam | re | | | 1001 |
| 🗅 (Ather | | Ci | y: | State:Z | |
| Execution Date: $04/23/2003$ | | | ditional name(s) & address | s(es) attached? 🖸 Yes | XX) No |
| | | | | <u> </u> | |
| 4. Applecation number(s) or patent nu | | | 3606 | 1 (A/23/5 | 2003 |
| If this document is being filed togethe | r with a new application | on, ine execu | non date of the applica | 100 IS: 07/20/2 | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B | Patent No.(s) | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | NAL MUL | | |
| | Additional number | | | | <u> </u> |
| Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>Teng-Shun Hu</u> | nailed: | 6. T | otal number of applicat | ons and patents invol | lved: 1 |
| inte nal Address: <u>58, MA Y</u> | IAN WEST ST. | | otal fee (37 CFR 3.4 | 0. e 4(| 0.00 |
| | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| TAICHONG | , TAIWAN. | · | Enclosed | | |
| | | (| Authorized to be cl | narged to deposit ac | count |
| Street Address: | | | Deposit account numb | er: | |
| | | | Attach duplicate copy of | I this page if paying by | deposit account |
| | te: ZIP: | T USE THIS S | | | |
| D5/01/2003 LINELLER 00000056 20422545 D1 FC:00PH 40.00 | | | | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. | belief, the foregoing | information | is true and correct an | d any attached copy | ∕ is a true copy |
| Teng-Shun Hung | \mathcal{A} | lunti | Tan /2 - SULUN | V 04/23/200 | 3 |
| Name of Person Signing | | Sig | nature | Da | |
| | | V | ' Total number of nac | aes comorísino covar she | NUI. I |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | WINENT OF | |
| | | | \$ | The for the second | |
| | | | 2 2 2 | At an and the | (#JR(|
| | | | | | E E |
| | | | PM | 影 () [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] | tCE (|
| | | | E), | | • • |
| | | | | PATENT | |

.

REEL: 014009 FRAME: 0824

PATENT

Express Mail # Docket No. PUSA030427

ASSIGNMENT

1

2

.

6

6

ß

۰J

3

I, (Name) <u>Teng-Shun Hung</u>, residing at (Address) <u>58. MA</u> <u>YUAN WEST ST., TAICHUNG, TAIWAN.</u>, have invented a device called <u>COMPUTER MONITOR SCREEN</u> for which an application for a United States Patent will be filed c1 or about (Date)

HORNG TECHNICAL ENTERPRISE CO., LTD. (Assignee name)____ 9 (hereinafter "Assignee"), a (Place of Incorporation) TAIWAN 10 ____ corporation having its principal place of 11 bisiness at (Corporate address) No.1-5, Xin Bei, Jiu Bei Lee. 12 wishes 13 to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the 14 invention and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor 15 in the United States and in any and all foreign countries. 16

Accordingly, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, 17 (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby : 8 acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, 9 Inventor name) _____ Teng-Shun Hung _____, sell, assign, 20 and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right to the 21 its above described invention United States and in the 22 cerritorial possessions, and in all foreign countries. The 23 rights granted include the entire right, title, and interest in 24 and to any and all letters patent which may be granted on the 25 invention, including any rights gained by divisions, reissues, 26 continuations, and extensions of the above described application. 27 I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark 28

Assignment, Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014009 FRAME: 0825

Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all letters patent, when issued, to Assignee, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors and assigns. 5

Further, I agree that I will communicate to Assignee or its 6 representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, 7 to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, 8 to execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal 9 and reissue applications, and to generally do those things 10 necessary to aid Assignee and its successors and assigns to 11 obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the 12 United States and in any and all foreign countries. 13

Teng-

Assignment, Page 2 of 2

Shun

Signatúre. lowed by

Hung

04/23/2003 Date:

15 16 17 18 19

20

21

22

23

24

2!

20

 $\mathbf{2}^{\circ}$

28

14

1

2

3

4

PATENT REEL: 014009 FRAME: 0826

RECORDED: 04/25/2003